TO QUALIFIED ELECTORS of the Township of Dexter,

County of Washtenaw:
Notice is hereby given that a

GENERAL ELECTION

will be held in Dexter Township on
Tuesday November 6, 2018

From 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.

The November 6, 2018 Election is being held for the purpose of electing candidates for the below
listed Federal, State, County and local offices; three State proposals and one County proposal:

OFFICES TO BE ELECTED:
Governor and Lieutenant Governor
Secretary of State
Attorney General
United States Senator
Representative in Congress 7% District
State Senator 22 District
Representative in State Legislature 52™ District
Member of the State Board of Education
Regent of the University of Michigan
Trustee of Michigan State University
Governor of Wayne State University
County Commissioner 1* District
Justice of Supreme Court
Judge of Court of Appeals 3% District-Incumbent Position
Judge of Circuit Court 22" Circuit-Incumbent Position
Judge of Probate Court -Incumbent Pogition
Judge of District Court 14A District Court- Incumbent Position
Board of Trustees Member Washtenaw Community College
Board Member Dexter Community Schools
Board Member Chelsea School District
Board Member Pinckney Community Schools- 6 Year Term
Board Member Pinckney Community Schools Partial Term ending 12/31/2022
Board Member Pinckney Community Schools Partial Term ending 12/31/2020

State Proposals
Proposals 18-1

A proposed initiated law to authorize and legalize possession, use and cultivation of marijuana products
by individuals who are at least 21 years of age and older, and commercial sales of marijuana through
state-licensed retailers,

Proposal 18-2

A proposed constitutional amendment to establish a commission of citizens with exclusive authority to
adopt district boundaries for the Michigan House of Representatives and U.S. Congress, every 10 years.

Proposal 18-3

A proposal to authorize automatic and election day voter registration, no reason absentee voting, and
straight ticket voting; and add current legal requirements for military and overseas voting and post-election
audits to the Michigan Constitution.




Washtenaw County Proposal
Proposal

Proposition to renew the tax limitation for parks and recreation purposes including acquisition,
development, maintenance and operation of park lands and recreation facilities for the benefit of

Washtenaw County citizens.

POLLING PLACES ARE LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:
PRECINCT 1 - Dexter Township Hall, 6880 Dexter-Pinckney Rd., Dexter
PRECINCT 2 - Multi-Lakes Sewer Authority, 12088 N. Territorial Rd., Dexter
PRECINCT 3 - Dexter Township Hall, 6880 Dexter-Pinckney Rd., Dexter

Sample ballots complete with proposal language are available for review in the Clerk’s office, or at
the Township’s web site www.dextertownship.org

The proposals can also be found on  Washtenaw County’s web  site
https://www.washtenaw.org/304/Elections

If you have any questions regarding your voter’s registration or the upcoming elections, please
visit https://webapps.sos.state.mi.us/mivote/, or contact Debra A. Ceo, Dexter Township Clerk,
734-426-3767, or email at clerk @dextertownship.org.

I, Catherine McClary, Treasurer of Washtenaw County, Michigan, hereby certify that as of

Tuesday, October 02, 2018, the records of this Office indicate that the total of all voted increases
over and above the tax limitation established by the constitution of Michigan, in any local units of
government affecting the taxable property located in:

Dexter Township
Washtenaw County, Michigan, is as follows:

Charter millages are not over and above the tax limitation, but are listed here for information
purposes. The records in this Office may not yet include all updated tax levies for the current

year.

Purpose of Millage Millage Amount  Expiration of

Cheisea District Library Mlliage
Operating 0.3152 12/2019
Operating 1.6079 12/2019

Cheisea School District

Operating Mon-Home 19.1533 1212020

Sinking Fund - All Prop 0.9178 12/2026
Dexter Community Schools

Operating Non-Home 2.9889 12/31/2033

Operating Non-Home
17.9334 12/31/2033




|

Dexter District Library

Dexter Township

Livingston Educationat Service Agency

Pinckney Community Schools

Washtenaw Community College

Washtenaw County

Washtenaw Intermediate Schoot District

Operating

Operating

Police
Fire
Allocated Operating

Flre Station

Special Ed - Al

Speclal Ed - All

Purpose of Millage

0.6801

0.4282

1.4189
24
0.7858

0.9717

1.2321

0.9925
Millage Amount

172023

Indefinite

2023
2023
Indefinite

2018

Indefinite

Inctefinite

Expiration of Millage

Operating - Home/Non-Home

Special Education All

Non-Homestead Operating

Operating
Operating
Operating

Operating

Parks

HCMA

Operating

Mental Hith & Pub Safety
Parks

Roads

EECS

Parks

Veterans' Relief

Special Ed Operating

0.0655

1.0242

17.928

0.5708

1.0125

0.8365

0.978

0.2314

0.2129

44511

0.9918

0.2444

0.4922

0.1855

0.2356

0.0983

0.9635

Indefinite

12/31/2026

122020

Indefinite

indefinite

1212026

12/2020

122019

Indefinite

Indefinite

1212025

1212026

1212019

12/2025

1212020

122023

122026




Special Ed Operating 2.8284 Indefinite
Gen Ed Operating 0.0961 Indefinite
Special Education 1.4761 1212025

Dated: Tuesday, October 02, 2018

Catherine McClary

Washtenaw County Treasurer

Dexter Township Polling Locations are all accessible to voters with disabilities.

Voting instructions are available in alternative formats (audio & braille) on request

Absent Voter Ballots may be obtained through the Clerk’s Office by presenting or mailing an

Absent Voter Ballot Request that is signed by the applicant. Requests to mail a ballot must be

delivered to the Clerk’s Office no later than 2:00 PM on Saturday, November 3, 2017, Absent

Voter Ballot Requests delivered to the Clerk’s Office on Monday, November 5, 2017, must be
voted in person on that day.

Published in compliance with MCL 168.653 of Michigan Election Law A-Z{ &) //

Date: October 24, 2018 Debra A. Ceo, Clerk Dexter Townshlp

Posted to Township Hall on Wednesday October 17, 2018 at 4:00 PM
Posted on www.dextertownship.org on Wednesday October 17, 2018 at 4:00 PM
Published Wednesday October 24,2018




