TO QUALIFIED ELECTORS of the Township of Dexter,

County of Washtenaw:

Notice is hereby given that a

GENERAL ELECTION

will be held in Dexter Township on Tuesday November 6, 2018 From 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.

The November 6, 2018 Election is being held for the purpose of electing candidates for the below listed Federal, State, County and local offices; three State proposals and one County proposal:

OFFICES TO BE ELECTED:

Governor and Lieutenant Governor
Secretary of State
Attorney General
United States Senator
Representative in Congress 7th District
State Senator 22nd District
Representative in State Legislature 52nd District
Member of the State Board of Education
Regent of the University of Michigan
Trustee of Michigan State University
Governor of Wayne State University
County Commissioner 1st District
Justice of Supreme Court
Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District-Incumbent Position

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District-Incumbent Position
Judge of Circuit Court 22nd Circuit-Incumbent Position
Judge of Probate Court -Incumbent Position
Judge of District Court 14A District Court- Incumbent Position
Board of Trustees Member Washtenaw Community College
Board Member Dexter Community Schools
Board Member Chelsea School District
Board Member Pinckney Community Schools- 6 Year Term

Board Member Pinckney Community Schools Partial Term ending 12/31/2022 Board Member Pinckney Community Schools Partial Term ending 12/31/2020

State Proposals

Proposals 18-1

A proposed initiated law to authorize and legalize possession, use and cultivation of marijuana products by individuals who are at least 21 years of age and older, and commercial sales of marijuana through state-licensed retailers.

Proposal 18-2

A proposed constitutional amendment to establish a commission of citizens with exclusive authority to adopt district boundaries for the Michigan House of Representatives and U.S. Congress, every 10 years.

Proposal 18-3

A proposal to authorize automatic and election day voter registration, no reason absentee voting, and straight ticket voting; and add current legal requirements for military and overseas voting and post-election audits to the Michigan Constitution.

Washtenaw County Proposal

Proposal

Proposition to renew the tax limitation for parks and recreation purposes including acquisition, development, maintenance and operation of park lands and recreation facilities for the benefit of Washtenaw County citizens.

POLLING PLACES ARE LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

PRECINCT 1 - Dexter Township Hall, 6880 Dexter-Pinckney Rd., Dexter
PRECINCT 2 - Multi-Lakes Sewer Authority, 12088 N. Territorial Rd., Dexter
PRECINCT 3 - Dexter Township Hall, 6880 Dexter-Pinckney Rd., Dexter

Sample ballots complete with proposal language are available for review in the Clerk's office, or at the Township's web site www.dextertownship.org

The proposals can also be found on Washtenaw County's web site https://www.washtenaw.org/304/Elections

If you have any questions regarding your voter's registration or the upcoming elections, please visit https://webapps.sos.state.mi.us/mivote/, or contact Debra A. Ceo, Dexter Township Clerk, 734-426-3767, or email at clerk @dextertownship.org.

I, Catherine McClary, Treasurer of Washtenaw County, Michigan, hereby certify that as of Tuesday, October 02, 2018, the records of this Office indicate that the total of all voted increases over and above the tax limitation established by the constitution of Michigan, in any local units of government affecting the taxable property located in:

Dexter Township

Washtenaw County, Michigan, is as follows:

Charter millages are not over and above the tax limitation, but are listed here for information purposes. The records in this Office may not yet include all updated tax levies for the current year.

Chelsea District Library	Purpose of Millage	Millage Amount Millage	Expiration of
	Operating	0.3152	12/2019
	Operating	1,6079	12/2019
Chelsea School District	Operating Non-Home	19.1533	12/2020
	Sinking Fund - All Prop	0.9178	12/2026
Dexter Community Schools	Operating Non-Home Operating Non-Home	2.9889	12/31/2033
		17.9334	12/31/2033

Dexter District Library			
- ······ - ······ - ······ ,	Operating	0.6801	1/2023
	Operating	0.4282	Indefinite
Dexter Township			
	Police	1.4199	2023
	Fire	2.4	2023
	Allocated Operating	0.7858	Indefinite
	Fire Station	0.9717	2018
Livingston Educational Service Agency	,		
ENTINGSION Educational Control (golfo)	Special Ed - All	1.2321	Indefinite
	Special Ed - All	0.9925	Indefinite
	Purpose of Millage	Millage Amount	Expiration of Millage
-	Operating - Home/Non-Home	0.0655	Indefinite
	-		
	Special Education All	1.0242	12/31/2025
Pinckney Community Schools	Non-Homestead Operating	17.928	12/2020
Washtenaw Community College			
	Operating	0.5708	Indefinite
	Operating	1.0125	Indefinite
	Operating	0.8365	12/2026
	Operating	0.978	12/2020
Washtenaw County			
,	Parks	0.2314	12/2019
	HCMA	0.2129	Indefinite
	Operating	4.4511	Indefinite
	Mental Hith & Pub Safety	0.9918	12/2025
	Parks	0.2444	12/2026
	Roads	0.4922	12/2019
	EECS	0.1955	12/2025
	Parks	0.2356	12/2020
	Veterans' Relief	0.0983	12/2023
Washtenaw Intermediate School Distric	ct Special Ed Operating	0.9635	12/2025
	• -		

		Washtenaw County Treasurer		
		Catherine McClary		
Dated: Tuesday, October 02	, 2018			
	Special Education		1.4761	12/2025
	Gen Ed Operating		0.0961	Indefinite
	Special Ed Operatir	ng	2.8284	Indefinite

Dexter Township Polling Locations are all accessible to voters with disabilities. Voting instructions are available in alternative formats (audio & braille) on request

Absent Voter Ballots may be obtained through the Clerk's Office by presenting or mailing an Absent Voter Ballot Request that is signed by the applicant. Requests to mail a ballot must be delivered to the Clerk's Office no later than 2:00 PM on Saturday, November 3, 2017. Absent Voter Ballot Requests delivered to the Clerk's Office on Monday, November 5, 2017, must be voted in person on that day.

Published in compliance with MCL 168.653 of Michigan Election Law

Date: October 24, 2018

Debra A. Ceo, Clerk Dexter Township

Posted to Township Hall on Wednesday October 17, 2018 at 4:00 PM
Posted on www.dextertownship.org on Wednesday October 17, 2018 at 4:00 PM
Published Wednesday October 24, 2018